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Highland Hills MS 5-Way Invitational - 4/17/2023

Floyd Central High School

Results

Event 1  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
Finals
  1 #    6 Harper, Jada          Hazelwood Mi                      16.27   1
  2 #  178 McRae, Reese          Silver Creek                      18.36   1
  3 #  164 Harpenau, Adilyn      Silver Creek                      20.19   2
  4 #   53 Freiberger, Rayna     Highland Hil                      20.37   1
  5 #  245 Sullivan, Elena       Christian Ac                      20.98   1
  6 #   42 Bell, Tally           Highland Hil                      21.35   2
  7 #  240 Hunter, Grace         Christian Ac                      22.41   2
  8 #  115 Mikesell, Gleason     Scribner Mid                      22.45   2

Event 2  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  138 McKee, Ashton         Scribner Mid                      19.32   2
  2 #  192 Anderson, Brady       Silver Creek                      19.41   1
  3 #  124 Daly, Mason           Scribner Mid                      19.67   1
  4 #   81 Andres, Corbin        Highland Hil                      20.24   2
  5 #  216 Lainart, Elliott      Silver Creek                      20.33   2
  6 #   18 Cannon, George        Hazelwood Mi                      20.68   2
  7 #  123 Dablow, Luke          Scribner Mid                      20.72   1
  8 #  267 Johnson, David        Highland Hil                      22.67   1

Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  104 Cross, Gabby          Scribner Mid                      13.84   1
  2 #  154 Colwell, Rowan        Silver Creek                      14.11   1
  3 #   50 Duckworth, Aubrey     Highland Hil                      14.28   1
  4 #  171 Kruger, Ryann         Silver Creek                      14.79   2
  5 #   65 Nguyen, Sydney        Highland Hil                      14.94   2
  6 #  239 Ammons, Josie         Christian Ac                      15.33   2
  7 #  246 Takami, Grace         Christian Ac                      15.51   1
  8 #  106 Ferguson, Emma        Scribner Mid                      15.72   2
  9 #    4 Grinar, Abby          Hazelwood Mi                      16.45   1
 10 #    9 Ingle, Addie          Hazelwood Mi                      16.69   1

Event 4  Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  147 Taylor, Donovan       Scribner Mid                      11.80   1
  2 #   30 Neal, Kingston        Hazelwood Mi                      12.54   1
  3 #  215 Kruger, Hayden        Silver Creek                      12.79   1
  4 #  218 Lee, Treyton          Silver Creek                      13.08   2
  5 #   31 Payne, Errance        Hazelwood Mi                      13.11   2
  6 #   91 Griffin, Aiden        Highland Hil                      13.35   1
  7 #  254 Lewis, Cooper         Christian Ac                      13.52   1
  8 #   98 Mott, Emiliano        Highland Hil                      13.64   2
  9 #  122 Coates, Montell       Scribner Mid                      14.16   2
 10 #  261 Porter, Nahum         Christian Ac                      15.51   2
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Floyd Central High School
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Event 5  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Highland Hills Middle School                                 4:46.20
     1) #46 Cambell, Emma               2) #79 Walter, Kara
     3) #80 Wheatley, Jenna             4) #52 Finn, Grace
  2 Silver Creek Middle School                                   5:04.66
     1) #165 Haynes, Katie              2) #162 Goode, Raegan
     3) #177 McKim, Bella               4) #186 Smallwood, Lucy
  3 Christian Academy of Indiana                                 5:34.35
     1) #244 Porter, Analeigh           2) #239 Ammons, Josie
     3) #245 Sullivan, Elena            4) #243 Meadows, Jovie
  4 Scribner Middle School Girls                                 6:03.84
     1) #112 Lee, Brooklyn              2) #114 McMahan, Millie
     3) #107 Finley, Zari               4) #106 Ferguson, Emma

Event 6  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Silver Creek Middle School                                   4:07.57
     1) #237 Whitehead, Donovon         2) #197 Colwell, Jamison
     3) #215 Kruger, Hayden             4) #230 Smith, Trey
  2 Highland Hills Boys Track                                    4:14.26
     1) #85 Denk, Brennan               2) #89 Gallero, Vincent
     3) #97 Milliner, Elias             4) #90 Grantz, Cooper
  3 Scribner Middle School                                       4:43.72
     1) #123 Dablow, Luke               2) #140 Meyer, Dax
     3) #125 Dennison, Decree           4) #127 Garmon, Tanner
  4 Christian Academy of Indiana                                 5:32.84
     1) #261 Porter, Nahum              2) #257 Mullins, David
     3) #252 Jackson, Jed               4) #250 Crawford, Cash

Event 7  Girls 1600 Meter Run
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #   64 Milliner, Bella       Highland Hil                    5:59.06
  2 #   66 Nifong, Noel          Highland Hil                    6:06.45
  3 #  190 Whitsett, Lilah       Silver Creek                    6:08.41
  4 #  160 Duggins, Grace        Silver Creek                    6:15.31

Event 8  Boys 1600 Meter Run
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #   83 Baylor, Luke          Highland Hil                    5:12.65
  2 #   99 Pinter, Trey          Highland Hil                    5:28.33
  3 #  238 Zollman, Pax          Silver Creek                    5:33.34
  4 #  249 Birke, Lincoln        Christian Ac                    5:37.01
  5 #  228 Persinger, Bryson     Silver Creek                    5:38.47
  6 #  253 Lazenby, Bryson       Christian Ac                    5:49.52
  7 #  144 Spurgeon, Will        Scribner Mid                    5:49.83
  8 #  128 Goodman, Stephen      Scribner Mid                    6:41.59
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Floyd Central High School

Results

Event 9  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Silver Creek Middle School                                     55.99
     1) #173 Masters, Kylie             2) #178 McRae, Reese
     3) #159 Dewees, Demi               4) #154 Colwell, Rowan
  2 Scribner Middle School Girls                                   58.39
     1) #107 Finley, Zari               2) #116 Singleton, Finley
     3) #117 Webster, Dra'Ahna          4) #104 Cross, Gabby
  3 Highland Hills Middle School                                 1:00.32
     1) #39 Bailey, Savannah            2) #58 Johnson, Chloe
     3) #60 Lilly, Korren               4) #59 Lawless, Emma
  4 Christian Academy of Indiana                                 1:05.90
     1) #246 Takami, Grace              2) #239 Ammons, Josie
     3) #243 Meadows, Jovie             4) #240 Hunter, Grace

Event 10  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Scribner Middle School                                         50.39
     1) #121 Carrasco, Jordan           2) #139 McKee, Reece
     3) #149 Wells-Henderson, Jaylen    4) #147 Taylor, Donovan
  2 Hazelwood Middle School                                        51.84
     1) #31 Payne, Errance              2) #30 Neal, Kingston
     3) #23 Gonnigan, Bradley           4) #21 Farley, Jayden
  3 Silver Creek Middle School                                     53.79
     1) #216 Lainart, Elliott           2) #224 Moss, Anthony
     3) #196 Cavanaugh, Noah            4) #209 Gazaway, Deontay
  4 Highland Hills Boys Track                                      54.45
     1) #91 Griffin, Aiden              2) #95 Lone, Brayden
     3) #96 McColough, Ben              4) #98 Mott, Emiliano
  5 Christian Academy of Indiana                                 1:06.39
     1) #252 Jackson, Jed               2) #248 Annis, James
     3) #257 Mullins, David             4) #261 Porter, Nahum

Event 11  Girls 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #    6 Harper, Jada          Hazelwood Mi                      56.94   1
  2 #   74 Shultz, Adeline       Highland Hil                    1:03.91   1
  3 #   52 Finn, Grace           Highland Hil                    1:10.40   2
  4 #  178 McRae, Reese          Silver Creek                    1:11.13   2
  5 #  186 Smallwood, Lucy       Silver Creek                    1:15.97   1
  6 #  245 Sullivan, Elena       Christian Ac                    1:17.79   2
  7 #  246 Takami, Grace         Christian Ac                    1:18.91   1
  8 #   12 Reardon, Emma         Hazelwood Mi                    1:36.65   2
  9 #  112 Lee, Brooklyn         Scribner Mid                    1:36.98   1

Event 12  Boys 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  230 Smith, Trey           Silver Creek                      56.32   1
  2 #  237 Whitehead, Donovo     Silver Creek                      59.51   2
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....Event 12  Boys 400 Meter Dash

  3 #   90 Grantz, Cooper        Highland Hil                    1:00.03   1
  4 #   89 Gallero, Vincent      Highland Hil                    1:03.52   2
  5 #   18 Cannon, George        Hazelwood Mi                    1:05.20   2
  6 #   19 Crick, Houston        Hazelwood Mi                    1:06.02   1
  7 #  130 Hilkey, Mason         Scribner Mid                    1:06.45   2
  8 #  124 Daly, Mason           Scribner Mid                    1:09.77   1
  9 #  250 Crawford, Cash        Christian Ac                    1:13.84   1
 10 #  259 Peterson, Sam         Christian Ac                    1:29.46   2

Event 13  Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  154 Colwell, Rowan        Silver Creek                      29.01   1
  2 #   38 Allgeier, Charley     Highland Hil                      29.56   1
  3 #   63 McMurtrey, Ryily      Highland Hil                      30.41   2
  4 #  173 Masters, Kylie        Silver Creek                      31.60   2
  5 #  246 Takami, Grace         Christian Ac                      33.16   1
  6 #   11 Ray, May              Hazelwood Mi                      33.89   2
  7 #   10 Mozee, Yasirah        Hazelwood Mi                      34.07   1
  8 #  110 Heeke, Cassie         Scribner Mid                      38.75   1

Event 14  Boys 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  149 Wells-Henderson,      Scribner Mid                      24.27   1
  2 #   85 Denk, Brennan         Highland Hil                      24.73   1
  3 #  147 Taylor, Donovan       Scribner Mid                      24.74   2
  4 #  215 Kruger, Hayden        Silver Creek                      26.99   2
  5 #  218 Lee, Treyton          Silver Creek                      27.11   1
  6 #   93 Lannan, Hudson        Highland Hil                      27.71   2
  7 #  254 Lewis, Cooper         Christian Ac                      28.48   1
  8 #  248 Annis, James          Christian Ac                      31.44   2
  9 #   27 Jenkins, Caleb        Hazelwood Mi                      31.55   2
 -- #   21 Farley, Jayden        Hazelwood Mi                        DNF   1

Event 15  Girls 800 Meter Run
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #   64 Milliner, Bella       Highland Hil                    2:41.21
  2 #   46 Cambell, Emma         Highland Hil                    2:46.41
  3 #  162 Goode, Raegan         Silver Creek                    2:47.91
  4 #  244 Porter, Analeigh      Christian Ac                    2:51.88
  5 #  151 Baerenklau, Carol     Silver Creek                    2:57.70
  6 #  114 McMahan, Millie       Scribner Mid                    3:22.87

Event 16  Boys 800 Meter Run
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  230 Smith, Trey           Silver Creek                    2:11.67
  2 #  127 Garmon, Tanner        Scribner Mid                    2:22.73
  3 #  238 Zollman, Pax          Silver Creek                    2:26.72
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....Event 16  Boys 800 Meter Run

  4 #   83 Baylor, Luke          Highland Hil                    2:29.57
  5 #   97 Milliner, Elias       Highland Hil                    2:34.20
  6 #  249 Birke, Lincoln        Christian Ac                    2:44.98
  7 #  253 Lazenby, Bryson       Christian Ac                    2:46.91
  8 #  119 Baker-Simmons, Ja     Scribner Mid                    2:59.6h

Event 17  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Silver Creek Middle School                                   2:04.54
     1) #177 McKim, Bella               2) #159 Dewees, Demi
     3) #187 Spillman, Savannah         4) #154 Colwell, Rowan
  2 Highland Hills Middle School                                 2:07.45
     1) #39 Bailey, Savannah            2) #55 Holt, Harper
     3) #47 Cloran, Gabby               4) #59 Lawless, Emma
  3 Scribner Middle School Girls                                 2:33.82
     1) #113 Martin, Joy                2) #108 Green, Hayden
     3) #111 Hiser, Lilliana            4) #103 Carrero, Alecya

Event 18  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Highland Hills Boys Track                                    1:51.7h
     1) #92 Hinshaw, Jack               2) #95 Lone, Brayden
     3) #93 Lannan, Hudson              4) #91 Griffin, Aiden
  2 Silver Creek Middle School                                   1:52.1h
     1) #192 Anderson, Brady            2) #216 Lainart, Elliott
     3) #209 Gazaway, Deontay           4) #218 Lee, Treyton
  3 Scribner Middle School                                       1:55.0h
     1) #123 Dablow, Luke               2) #148 Traglor, Devontay
     3) #126 Eley, Jy                   4) #121 Carrasco, Jordan
  4 Hazelwood Middle School                                      1:59.50
     1)                                 2) #28 Keller, Landon
     3) #19 Crick, Houston              4) #30 Neal, Kingston
  5 Christian Academy of Indiana                                 2:27.7h
     1) #256 Moore, Adam                2) #259 Peterson, Sam
     3) #250 Crawford, Cash             4) #262 Smith, Noah

Event 19  Girls 800 Sprint Medley
=========================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Highland Hills Middle School                                 2:04.91
     1) #63 McMurtrey, Ryily            2) #50 Duckworth, Aubrey
     3) #38 Allgeier, Charley           4) #74 Shultz, Adeline
  2 Silver Creek Middle School                                   2:17.90
     1) #171 Kruger, Ryann              2) #178 McRae, Reese
     3) #187 Spillman, Savannah         4) #186 Smallwood, Lucy
  3 Scribner Middle School Girls                                 2:18.66
     1) #104 Cross, Gabby               2) #116 Singleton, Finley
     3) #117 Webster, Dra'Ahna          4) #115 Mikesell, Gleason
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Event 20  Boys 800 Sprint Medley
=========================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Scribner Middle School                                       1:49.20
     1) #122 Coates, Montell            2) #138 McKee, Ashton
     3) #149 Wells-Henderson, Jaylen    4) #147 Taylor, Donovan
  2 Highland Hills Boys Track                                    1:52.87
     1) #98 Mott, Emiliano              2) #96 McColough, Ben
     3) #85 Denk, Brennan               4) #90 Grantz, Cooper
  3 Silver Creek Middle School                                   1:53.75
     1) #215 Kruger, Hayden             2) #237 Whitehead, Donovon
     3) #230 Smith, Trey                4) #197 Colwell, Jamison
  4 Christian Academy of Indiana                                 2:32.00
     1) #258 Noble, Easton              2) #256 Moore, Adam
     3) #259 Peterson, Sam              4) #250 Crawford, Cash

Event 21  Girls Discus Throw
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  184 Scott, Sophia         Silver Creek                     107-07
  2 #   57 Jackson, Riley        Highland Hil                      94-10
  3 #   56 Holt, Hudson          Highland Hil                      63-05
  4 #  108 Green, Hayden         Scribner Mid                      49-08
  5 #   76 Standiford, Sidne     Highland Hil                      45-01
  6 #  174 Mayer, Avree          Silver Creek                      43-08
  7 #  113 Martin, Joy           Scribner Mid                      41-00
  8 #  155 Conn, Saria           Silver Creek                      39-06
  9 #    7 Hawkins, Staci        Hazelwood Mi                      34-00
 10 #  268 Woods, Camarra        Hazelwood Mi                      24-01

Event 22  Boys Discus Throw
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #   88 Ellis, Luke           Highland Hil                     103-03
  2 #  131 Hoffman, Clayton      Scribner Mid                      91-01
  3 #  102 Stroud, Tyler         Highland Hil                      67-05
  4 #  133 Jones, Ayden          Scribner Mid                      61-11
  5 #  211 Harpenau, Cole        Silver Creek                      58-01
  6 #  132 Huggins, Ayden        Scribner Mid                      57-00
  7 #   34 Scott, Kyler          Hazelwood Mi                      56-05
  8 #  196 Cavanaugh, Noah       Silver Creek                      55-02
  9 #  255 Meadows, Liam         Christian Ac                      54-02
 10 #  208 Gardtner, Jack        Silver Creek                   50-00.50
 11 #  101 Stinson, Nathan       Highland Hil                   44-00.50
 12 #  263 Sullivan, Duke        Christian Ac                      43-00
 13 #  252 Jackson, Jed          Christian Ac                      38-00
 14 #   25 Grubbs, Greyson       Hazelwood Mi                      34-09
 15 #   16 Blair, Vaughn         Hazelwood Mi                      26-08

Event 23  Girls Shot Put
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  184 Scott, Sophia         Silver Creek                   35-04.50
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....Event 23  Girls Shot Put

  2 #   56 Holt, Hudson          Highland Hil                   29-11.00
  3 #  161 Enlow, Brooklyn       Silver Creek                   26-02.50
  4 #   57 Jackson, Riley        Highland Hil                   23-01.00
  5 #  165 Haynes, Katie         Silver Creek                   22-03.00
  6 #   76 Standiford, Sidne     Highland Hil                   21-00.50
  7 #  108 Green, Hayden         Scribner Mid                   20-05.50
  8 #  113 Martin, Joy           Scribner Mid                   17-00.00
  9 #  240 Hunter, Grace         Christian Ac                   14-09.00
 10 #  268 Woods, Camarra        Hazelwood Mi                   11-09.00
 -- #  174 Mayer, Avree          Silver Creek                         ND
 -- #    7 Hawkins, Staci        Hazelwood Mi                         ND
 -- #  155 Conn, Saria           Silver Creek                         ND

Event 24  Boys Shot Put
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #   88 Ellis, Luke           Highland Hil                   32-04.50
  2 #  102 Stroud, Tyler         Highland Hil                   30-01.50
  3 #  131 Hoffman, Clayton      Scribner Mid                   28-08.00
  4 #   34 Scott, Kyler          Hazelwood Mi                   25-04.00
  5 #  211 Harpenau, Cole        Silver Creek                   22-02.00
  6 #  208 Gardtner, Jack        Silver Creek                   21-04.00
  7 #   87 Dougherty, Callum     Highland Hil                  J20-02.00
  8 #  255 Meadows, Liam         Christian Ac                  J20-02.00
  9 #  196 Cavanaugh, Noah       Silver Creek                   20-00.50
 10 #  145 Suzano, Aj            Scribner Mid                   19-01.50
 11 #  252 Jackson, Jed          Christian Ac                   16-05.50
 12 #  259 Peterson, Sam         Christian Ac                   15-06.00
 13 #  141 Minton, Matthew       Scribner Mid                   12-10.50

Event 25  Girls Long Jump
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  104 Cross, Gabby          Scribner Mid                   13-06.00
  2 #   53 Freiberger, Rayna     Highland Hil                   12-07.00
  3 #  177 McKim, Bella          Silver Creek                   11-10.50
  4 #  173 Masters, Kylie        Silver Creek                   11-07.00
  5 #  161 Enlow, Brooklyn       Silver Creek                   11-02.00
  6 #  245 Sullivan, Elena       Christian Ac                   11-01.00
  7 #   69 Plank, Rachel         Highland Hil                   10-10.00
  8 #  111 Hiser, Lilliana       Scribner Mid                    6-05.50
  9 #   12 Reardon, Emma         Hazelwood Mi                    6-05.00
 -- #   57 Jackson, Riley        Highland Hil                         ND

Event 26  Boys Long Jump
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  149 Wells-Henderson,      Scribner Mid                   16-10.00
  2 #  197 Colwell, Jamison      Silver Creek                   15-11.00
  3 #  121 Carrasco, Jordan      Scribner Mid                   13-07.00
  4 #   84 Davidson, Cade        Highland Hil                   13-04.00
  5 #   93 Lannan, Hudson        Highland Hil                   12-09.50
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....Event 26  Boys Long Jump

  5 #  209 Gazaway, Deontay      Silver Creek                   12-09.50
  7 #  249 Birke, Lincoln        Christian Ac                   12-09.00
  8 #   94 Loftus, Easton        Highland Hil                   12-04.50
  9 #  216 Lainart, Elliott      Silver Creek                   11-11.00
 10 #  248 Annis, James          Christian Ac                   11-08.50
 11 #  146 Suzano, Jayden        Scribner Mid                   10-05.00
 12 #  269 Tortsen, Moclerau     Hazelwood Mi                   10-02.00
 13 #  258 Noble, Easton         Christian Ac                    9-10.50
 14 #   16 Blair, Vaughn         Hazelwood Mi                    9-03.00

Event 27  Girls High Jump
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #   80 Wheatley, Jenna       Highland Hil                   J4-06.00
  2 #  266 Gilbert, Makayla      Highland Hil                   J4-02.00
  3 #   48 Connor, Ava           Highland Hil                   J4-00.00
  4 #  165 Haynes, Katie         Silver Creek                   J4-00.00
  5 #  187 Spillman, Savanna     Silver Creek                   J3-10.00
  6 #  115 Mikesell, Gleason     Scribner Mid                   J3-10.00
  7 #  157 Curry, Maddy          Silver Creek                   J3-08.00
  8 #  239 Ammons, Josie         Christian Ac                   J3-06.00
 -- #  103 Carrero, Alecya       Scribner Mid                         NH

Event 28  Boys High Jump
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  237 Whitehead, Donovo     Silver Creek                    5-07.00
  2 #   88 Ellis, Luke           Highland Hil                    5-02.00
  3 #  139 McKee, Reece          Scribner Mid                   J4-10.00
  4 #   86 Dennison, Britt       Highland Hil                   J4-10.00
  5 #   97 Milliner, Elias       Highland Hil                   J4-08.00
  6 #  192 Anderson, Brady       Silver Creek                   J4-08.00
  7 #  209 Gazaway, Deontay      Silver Creek                    4-06.00
  8 #  257 Mullins, David        Christian Ac                    4-02.00
  9 #  254 Lewis, Cooper         Christian Ac                    4-00.00
  9 #  150 Wiggins, Tj           Scribner Mid                    4-00.00
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 14 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Highland Hills Middle Scho 124        2) Silver Creek Middle Schoo 101
    3) Scribner Middle School Gir  34        4) Hazelwood Middle School    16
    5) Christian Academy of India  10
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 14 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Highland Hills Boys Track   90.50     2) Scribner Middle School     90
    3) Silver Creek Middle School  85.50     4) Hazelwood Middle School    18
    5) Christian Academy of India   6


